Parcel Number
29-00081-000
29-00447-000
39-00175-000
29-00447-000
29-00081-000
29-00082-000
29-00092-000
29-00448-000
29-00449-000
29-00076-000
69-00750-000
69-00073-008
69-00709-000
69-01304-000
69-01314-000
69-01323-000
69-00505-000
69-01398-001
19-00918-001
19-00918-001
69-01231-003
69-01507-008
69-01507-006
49-01033-000
19-00793-000
19-00980-000
29-00258-000
29-00456-001
49-01484-000
59-01845-000
59-01892-005
59-01895-007
59-01895-008
29-00258-000
39-00223-000
19-00980-000
29-00402-000
59-00355-000
59-01909-022
39-00222-000
69-00752-000
69-01488-000
39-00160-000
49-01523-003
59-00415-000
39-00160-000
59-01909-030
59-00417-002
59-01909-025
59-01909-006
59-00417-019
69-01501-104

Address

45 S MONROE ST
112 W FRONT ST

25 WASHINGTON ST
112 W FRONT ST

45 S MONROE ST

47 S MONROE ST
127 S MONROE ST
114 W FRONT ST

116 W FRONT ST
35S MONROE ST
1110 N TELEGRAPH RD
789 N TELEGRAPH RD
600 N TELEGRAPH RD
8 N MONROE ST

142 N MONROE ST
440 N MONROE ST
311 N MONROE ST
1271 N MONROE ST
757 S TELEGRAPH RD
757 S TELEGRAPH RD
905 N MACOMB ST
920 HUBER DR

904 HUBER DR

1030 E FRONT ST
750 TOLEDO AVE
1724 S CUSTER RD
112 W SECOND ST
230 W FRONT ST
1733 E FRONT ST
214 EELM AVE

1408 E ELM AVE
1420 E ELM AVE
1414 EELM AVE

112 W SECOND ST
204 S MACOMB ST
1724 S CUSTER RD
226 W SECOND ST
1096 N DIXIE HWY
1240 N DIXIE HWY
212 S MACOMB ST
1118 N TELEGRAPH RD
17 EELM AVE

425 E FRONT ST
1300 WOOD ST

709 DETROIT AVE
425 E FRONT ST
1620 ROSE ST

601 DETROIT AVE
500 TERNES DR

525 TERNES DR

444 DETROIT AVE
309 STEWART RD

07/15/21
06/15/21
11/19/20
06/15/21
07/15/21
07/15/21
08/09/21
10/18/21
10/18/21
06/24/20
07/17/19
01/10/17
01/22/20
11/01/21
11/11/21
05/28/21
02/14/18
12/04/20
01/24/18
01/24/18
10/30/20
12/06/19
02/01/22
01/10/19
11/19/21
12/15/21
04/29/21
01/07/22
06/14/21
11/04/21
09/27/21
09/27/21
09/27/21
04/29/21
04/09/19
02/10/20
01/08/21
09/11/18
03/25/19
02/25/22
07/01/21
08/20/21
06/08/21
11/09/21
08/17/17
06/08/21
09/30/20
09/12/19
11/26/19
07/31/18
08/05/20
07/12/21

OTH
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
MLC
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD

WD
WD
LC
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
MLC
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD

SaleDate  Ins  Sale$

$380,000
$310,000
$200,000
$310,000
$380,000
$380,000
$49,000
$410,000
$410,000
$200,000
$499,000
$473,750
$650,000
$425,000
$75,000
$125,000
$115,000
$315,000
$400,000
$400,000
$575,000
$260,000
$49,000
$75,000
$265,000
$275,000
$108,000
$171,209
$220,000
$825,000
$219,000
$219,000
$219,000
$108,000
$240,000
$175,000
$250,000
$500,000
$1,545,455
$412,500
$260,000
$470,000
$350,000
$700,000
$9,000
$350,000
$545,000
$1,645,000
$1,500,000
$3,400,000
$170,000
$267,500

hen Sold

$80,610
$141,750
$99,300
$141,750
$165,080
$84,470
$36,160
$11,250
$0
$87,250
$182,140
$167,950
$231,150
$210,600
$32,140
$35,340
$51,850
$172,990
$190,510
$190,510
$409,430
$111,260
$18,340
$33,810
$93,530
$79,600
$54,370
$119,570
$96,060
$99,290
$76,320
$24,610
$10,170
$54,370
$135,000
$128,490
$95,130
$119,530
$529,950
$172,320
$133,000
$121,210
$140,950
$131,890
$5,670
$140,950
$187,460
$610,730
$475,880
$889,340
$90,660
$184,990

Ratio

21.21
45.73
49.65
45.73
43.44
22.23
73.80

2.74

0.00
43.63
36.50
35.45
35.56
49.55
42.85
28.27
45.09
54.92
47.63
47.63
71.21
42.79
37.43
45.08
35.29
28.95
50.34
69.84
43.66
12.04
34.85
11.24

4.64
50.34
56.25
73.42
38.05
23.91
34.29
41.77
S5
25.79
40.27
18.84
63.00
40.27
34.40
37.13
31.73
26.16
53.33
69.16

2023 COMMERCIAL/ INDUSTRIAL LAND VALUES

Improvement

$149,680
$279,546
$173,166
$265,546
$329,585
$157,614
$65,274
S0

$0
$169,247
$339,889
$191,851
$361,990
$291,224
$40,163
$81,441
$65,490
$145,207
$184,572
$205,572
$480,245
$178,121
$22,063
$72,251
$163,115
$120,766
$97,151
$130,062
$127,062
$1,274,685
$0

S0

$0
$101,591
$217,852
$135,124
$197,825
$419,461
$1,248,684
$298,491
$364,512
$230,369
$305,281
$126,500
$0
$322,494
$499,014
$1,438,609
$1,375,192
$2,999,048
$107,149
$394,375

ALL SALES
Land Residual

$230,320
$30,454
$26,834
$44,454
$50,415
$222,386
($16,274)
$410,000
$410,000
$30,753
$159,111
$281,899
$288,010
$133,776
$34,837
$43,559
$49,510
$169,793
$215,428
$194,428
$94,755
$81,879
$26,937
$2,749
$101,885
$154,234
$10,849
$41,147
$92,938
($449,685)
$219,000
$219,000
$219,000
$6,409
$22,148
$39,876
$52,175
$80,539
$296,771
$114,009
($104,512)
$239,631
$44,719
$573,500
$9,000
$27,506
$45,986
$206,391
$124,808
$400,952
$62,851
($126,875)

LV in Database

$20,730
$21,202
$18,726
$21,202
$41,460
$20,730
$11,125

$224,813
$231,062
$101,906
$44,620
$31,620
$43,378
$117,853
$124,281
$124,281
$217,611
$46,357
$29,149
$2,935
$31,264
$40,799
$17,012
$49,149
$95,580
$49,123
$125,477
$20,843
$20,843
$11,150
$44,775
$39,168
$67,961
$57,238
$240,600
$47,253
$28,154
$46,000
$59,152
$170,963
$11,349
$22,113
$38,319
$176,475
$166,891
$238,896
$71,506
S0

Acres

0.07
0.09
0.07
0.09
0.14
0.07
0.04
0.10
0.05
0.07
0.43
0.68
0.89
0.33
0.06
0.11
0.17
0.66
0.70
0.70
0.93
3.86
0.94
0.12
0.20
0.33
0.06
0.99
1.16
0.31
0.70
0.21
0.21
0.06
0.17
0.33
0.35
0.30
138
0.38
0.43
0.53
0.65
5.54
0.27
0.65
0.91
4.11
4.73
831
1.61
0.00

$ / Acre

$3,337,971
$327,462
$377,944
$478,000
$365,326
$3,222,986
($439,838)
$4,183,673
$8,039,216
$445,696
$370,888
$412,133
$324,336
$411,618
$552,968
$407,093
$291,235
$256,098
$308,195
$278,152
$101,668
$21,212
$28,717
$23,297
$522,487
$465,964
$190,333
$41,689
$80,119
($1,464,772)
$315,108
$1,037,915
$1,037,915
$112,439
$128,767
$120,471
$149,071
$273,014
$215,520
$300,815
($242,487)
$453,847
$68,378
$103,557
$33,457
$42,058
$50,701
$50,266
$26,386
$48,249
$39,062
#DIV/0!

3,006
4,051
3,093
4,051
6,011
3,006
1,612
4,269
2,222
3,006

18,687
29,795
38,681
14,157
2,744
4,661
7,405
28,880
30,448
30,448
40,598
168,142
40,859
5,140
8,494
14,418
2,483
42,994
50,530
13,373
30,274
9,191
9,191
2,483
7,492
14,418
15,246
12,850
59,982
16,509
18,774
23,000
28,488
241,235
11,718
28,488
39,509

178,857

206,039

361,984

70,088

S/ SF

$76.63
$7.52
$8.68
$10.97
$8.39
$73.99

($10.10)

$96.04
$184.55
$10.23
$8.51
$9.46
$7.45
$9.45
$12.69
$9.35
$6.69
$5.88
$7.08
$6.39
$2.33
$0.49
$0.66
$0.53
$11.99
$10.70
$4.37
$0.96
$1.84

Other Parcels in Sale
29-00082-000

29-00082-000
29-00081-000

29-00449-000
29-00448-000

owns property across street
credit union new building/ adj prop

69-01507-010

($33.63) 59-01844-000

$7.23
$23.83
$23.83
$2.58
$2.96
$2.77
$3.42
$6.27
$4.95
$6.91

59-01895-008, 59-01895-007
59-01895-008, 59-01892-005
59-01892-005, 59-01895-007

($5.57) 69-00755-000

$10.42
$1.57
$2.38
$0.77
$0.97
$1.16
$1.15
$0.61
$1.11
$0.90
#DIV/0!

69-01487-000

Land Table

101 CBD OFFICE

101 CBD OFFICE

101 CBD OFFICE

101 CBD OFFICE

101 CBD OFFICE

102 CBD NON-OFFICE

102 CBD NON-OFFICE

102 CBD NON-OFFICE

102 CBD NON-OFFICE

102 CBD NON-OFFICE

103 C-2 TELEGRAPH AREA

103 C-2 TELEGRAPH AREA

103 C-2 TELEGRAPH AREA

104 N & S MONROE ST/NON CBD
104 N & S MONROE ST/NON CBD
104 N & S MONROE ST/NON CBD
104 N & S MONROE ST/NON CBD
104 N & S MONROE ST/NON CBD
105 S TELEGRPH/S RIVER

105 S TELEGRPH/S RIVER

106 N MACOMB COMMERCIAL
107 OUTLYING COM W/INDUST ZONING
107 OUTLYING COMMERCIAL
108 E COMMERCIAL/PUD

110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD

110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD

110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD

110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD

110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD

110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD

110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD

110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD

110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD

110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD

110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD

110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD

110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD

111 C-2 N DIXIE HWY

111 C-2 N DIXIE HWY

113 MULTI-FAMILY

113 MULTI-FAMILY

113 MULTI-FAMILY

115 INDUSTRIAL

115 INDUSTRIAL

115 INDUSTRIAL

115 INDUSTRIAL

115 INDUSTRIAL

115 INDUSTRIAL

115 INDUSTRIAL

115 INDUSTRIAL

117 NE COM IN IND PARK

118 NOVEAU CENTRE CONDOS

S)

S)




NEIGHBORHOOD 101, 102, 109

Parcel Number Address Sale Date Ins Sale $ Asd. when Sold Ratio Improvement Land Residual LV in Database Acres $ / Acre SF $/SF Other Parcels in Sale [ELGREIE

29-00081-000 45 S MONROE ST 07/15/21 WD $380,000 $165,080 43.44 $329,585 $50,415 $41,460 0.14 $365,326 6,011 $8.39 29-00082-000 101 CBD OFFICE

29-00447-000 112 W FRONT ST 06/15/21 WD $310,000 $141,750 45.73 $265,546 $44,454 $21,202 0.09 $478,000 4,051 $10.97 101 CBD OFFICE

39-00175-000 25 WASHINGTON ST 11/19/20 WD $200,000 $99,300 49.65 $173,166 $26,834 $18,726 0.07 $377,944 3,093 $8.68 101 CBD OFFICE

29-00076-000 35S MONROE ST 06/24/20 WD $200,000 $87,250 43.63 $169,247 $30,753 $20,832 0.07 $445,696 3,006 $10.23 102 CBD NON-OFFICE

Total $1,090,000 $493,380 45.26 $937,544 $152,456 $102,220 0.09 1,643,730 16,161 9.43 4
REVIEWED

NO CHANGE IN LAND VALUE FOR 2023

Baseline
Acreage Square Footage Sq Rt of SF Cost for Given Square Footage Cost per SF Rounded
0.09 3,920 62.61 36,969.37 9.43 36,969
Square Foot Table
Acreage Square Footage Sq Rt of SF Cost for Given Square Footage Cost per SF

0.06 2500 50.00 29,522.08 11.81 29,522
0.11 5000 70.71 41,750.52 8.35 41,751
0.17 7500 86.60 51,133.73 6.82 51,134
0.23 10000 100.00 59,044.15 5.9 59,044
0.29 12500 111.80 66,013.37 5.28 66,013
0.34 15000 122.47 72,314.02 4.82 72,314
0.46 20000 141.42 83,501.04 4.18 83,501
0.57 25000 158.11 93,357.00 373 93,357
0.69 30000 173.21 102,267.47 3.41 102,267
0.92 40000 200.00 118,088.30 2.95 118,088
1.15 50000 223.61 132,026.74 2.64 132,027
1.38 60000 244.95 144,628.04 2.41 144,628
2 87120 295.16 174,275.29 2 174,275

3 130680 361.50 213,442.77 1.63 213,443

4 174240 417.42 246,462.48 141 246,462

5 217800 466.69 275,553.43 1.27 275,553

10 435600 660.00 389,691.40 0.89 389,691
15 653400 808.33 477,272.54 0.73 477,273
20 871200 933.38 551,106.86 0.63 551,107
25 1089000 1043.55 616,156.20 0.57 616,156




NEIGHBORHOOD 103

Parcel Number Address Sale Date Ins Sale$ Asd. when Sold Ratio  Improvement Land Residual LV in Database Acres $ / Acre SF $/SF  Other Parcels in Sale Land Table
69-00750-000 1110 N TELEGRAPH RD 07/17/19 WD $499,000 $182,140 36.50 $339,889 $159,111 $120,086 0.43 $370,888 18,687 $8.51 owns property across street 103 C-2 TELEGRAPH AREA
69-00682-000 304 N TELEGRAPH RD 05/05/22 WD $530,000 $199,070 37.56 $247,432 $282,568 $221,853 0.59 $478,929 25,700 $10.99 103 C-2 TELEGRAPH AREA
69-00709-000 600 N TELEGRAPH RD 01/22/20 WD $650,000 $231,150 35.56 $361,990 $288,010 $231,062 0.89 $324,336 38,681 $7.45 103 C-2 TELEGRAPH AREA
Total $1,679,000 $612,360  36.47 $949,311 $729,689 $573,001 0.64 1,147,911 83,068 8.78
Baseline
Acreage Square Footage Sq Rt of SF Cost for Given Square Footage Cost per SF Rounded
0.64 27,878 166.97 244,772.35 8.78 244,772
Square Foot Table
Acreage Square Footage Sq Rt of SF Cost for Given Square Footage Cost per SF
0.06 2500 50.00 73,299.07 29.32 73,299
0.11 5000 70.71 103,660.53 20.73 103,661 REVIEWED
0.17 7500 86.60 126,957.71 16.93 126,958
0.23 10000 100.00 146,598.13 14.66 146,598
0.29 12500 111.80 163,901.70 13.11 163,902
0.34 15000 122.47 179,545.31 11.97 179,545
0.46 20000 141.42 207,321.07 10.37 207,321
0.57 25000 158.11 231,792.00 9.27 231,792
0.69 30000 173.21 253,915.41 8.46 253,915
0.92 40000 200.00 293,196.27 7.33 293,196
1.15 50000 223.61 327,803.39 6.56 327,803
1.38 60000 24495 359,090.62 5.98 359,091
2 87120 295.16 432,700.47 4.97 432,700
3 130680 361.50 529,947.69 4.06 529,948
4 174240 417.42 611,930.88 3.51 611,931
5 217800 466.69 684,159.52 3.14 684,160
10 435600 660.00 967,547.68 222 967,548
15 653400 808.33 1,184,999.05 1.81 1,184,999
20 871200 933.38 1,368,319.05 1.57 1,368,319
25 1089000 1043.55 1,529,827.20 1.4 1,529,827

INCLUDED ONE SALE BEYOND THE 4 YEAR CYCLE 5//22/22



NEIGHBORHOOD 104 & 105

Parcel Number Address Sale Date Ins Sale$ Asd. when Sold Ratio Improvement Land Residual
69-01304-000 8 N MONROE ST 11/01/21 WD $425,000 $210,600  49.55 $341,224 $83,776
69-01314-000 142 N MONROE ST 11/11/21 WD $75,000 $32,140 42.85 $60,163 $14,837
69-01323-000 440 N MONROE ST 05/28/21 WD $125,000 $35,340  28.27 $81,441 $43,559
69-01398-001 1271 N MONROE ST 12/04/20 MLC $315,000 $172,990 54.92 $145,207 $169,793
Total $940,000 $451,070 47.99 $628,035 $311,965
Baseline
Acreage Square Footage Sq Rt of SF Cost for Given Square Footage Cost per SF Rounded
0.29 12,632 112.39 97,016.83 $7.68 97,017
Square Foot Table
Acreage Square Footage Sq Rt of SF Cost for Given Square Footage Cost per SF
0.06 2500 50.00 43,159.28 17.26 43,159
0.11 5000 70.71 61,036.43 12.21 61,036
0.17 7500 86.60 74,754.06 9.97 74,754
0.23 10000 100.00 86,318.55 8.63 86,319
0.29 12500 111.80 96,507.08 7.72 96,507
0.34 15000 122.47 105,718.21 7.05 105,718
0.46 20000 141.42 122,072.87 6.1 122,073
0.57 25000 158.11 136,481.62 5.46 136,482
0.69 30000 173.21 149,508.12 4.98 149,508
0.92 40000 200.00 172,637.11 4.32 172,637
1.15 50000 223.61 193,014.15 3.86 193,014
1.38 60000 244.95 211,436.41 3.52 211,436
2 87120 295.16 254,778.68 2.92 254,779
3 130680 361.50 312,038.89 2.39 312,039
4 174240 417.42 360,311.47 2.07 360,311
5 217800 466.69 402,840.47 1.85 402,840
10 435600 660.00 569,702.45 131 569,702
15 653400 808.33 697,740.16 1.07 697,740
20 871200 933.38 805,680.94 0.92 805,681
25 1089000 1043.55 900,778.67 0.83 900,779

LV in Database
$101,906
$44,620
$31,620
$117,853
$295,999

Acres
0.33
0.06
0.11
0.66
0.29

reviewed

$ / Acre
$257,772
$235,508
$407,093
$256,098
269,400

SF $/SF
3,006  $5.92
4,051  $5.41
4,661  $9.35

28,880  $5.88
40,598 7.68

Other Parcels in Sale

Land Table

104 N & S MONROE ST/NON CBD
104 N & S MONROE ST/NON CBD
104 N & S MONROE ST/NON CBD
104 N & S MONROE ST/NON CBD



NEIGHBORHOOD 106, 110, & 118

Parcel Number Address Sale Date Ins Columnl Sale $ Asd. when Sold Ratio Improvement Land Residual in Database Acres $ / Acre SF $/SF  Other Parcels in Sale [ELCREL
69-01231-003 905 N MACOMB ST 10/30/20 WD $575,000 $409,430  71.21 $518,245 $56,755 $217,611 0.93 $101,668 40,598  $2.33 106 N MACOMB COMMERCIAL
19-00793-000 750 TOLEDO AVE 11/19/21 WD $265,000 $93,530  35.29 $257,115 $7,885 $23,084 0.20 $40,436 4,051 $0.93 110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD
19-00980-000 1724 S CUSTER RD 12/15/21 WD $275,000 $128,490  46.72 $262,124 $12,876 $39,168 0.33 $38,900 3,093 $0.89 110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD
29-00258-000 112 W SECOND ST 04/29/21 WD $108,000 $54,370  50.34 $105,591 $2,409 $11,150 0.06 $42,263 4,051 $0.97 110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD
29-00456-001 230 W FRONT ST 01/07/22 WD $171,209 $119,570  69.84 $150,062 $21,147 $111,236 0.99 $21,426 6,011 $0.49 110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD
49-01484-000 1733 E FRONT ST 06/14/21 WD $220,000 $96,060  43.66 $197,062 $22,938 $66,700 1.16 $19,774 3,006  $0.45 110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD
29-00402-000 226 W SECOND ST 01/08/21 LC $250,000 $95,130  38.05 $207,825 $42,175 $67,961 0.35 $149,071 15,246  $3.42 110 C-1,2,0 & FRINGE CBD
Total $1,864,209 $996,580 53.46 $1,698,024 $166,185 $536,910 0.57 289,954 76,056 2.19
Baseline
Acreage Square Footage Sq Rt of SF Cost for Given Square Footage Cost per SF Rounded
0.57 24,829 157.57 54,375.95 2.19 54,376 reviewed
Square Foot Table
Acreage Square Footage Sq Rt of SF Cost for Given Square Footage Cost per SF
0.06 2500 50.00 17,254.23 6.9 17,254
0.11 5000 70.71 24,401.16 4.88 24,401
0.17 7500 86.60 29,885.20 3.98 29,885
0.23 10000 100.00 34,508.45 3.45 34,508
0.29 12500 111.80 38,581.62 3.09 38,582
0.34 15000 122.47 42,264.05 2.82 42,264
0.46 20000 141.42 48,802.32 244 48,802
0.57 25000 158.11 54,562.65 2.18 54,563
0.69 30000 173.21 59,770.39 1.99 59,770
0.92 40000 200.00 69,016.90 1.73 69,017
1.15 50000 223.61 77,163.24 1.54 77,163
1.38 60000 244.95 84,528.10 1.41 84,528
2 87120 295.16 101,855.48 117 101,855
3 130680 361.50 124,746.98 0.95 124,747
4 174240 417.42 144,045.41 0.83 144,045
5 217800 466.69 161,047.66 0.74 161,048
10 435600 660.00 227,755.78 0.52 227,756
15 653400 808.33 278,942.73 0.43 278,943
20 871200 933.38 322,095.32 0.37 322,095
25 1089000 1043.55 360,113.51 0.33 360,114




NEIGHBORHOOD 107 & 108

Parcel Number Address Sale Date Ins Sale$ Asd. when Sold Ratio  Improvement Land Residual
69-01507-008 920 HUBER DR 12/06/19 WD $260,000 $111,260  42.79 $178,121 $81,879
69-01507-006 904 HUBER DR 02/01/22 WD $49,000 $18,340 37.43 $25,063 $23,937
49-01033-000 1030 E FRONT ST 01/10/19 WD $75,000 $33,810  45.08 $72,251 $2,749
Total $384,000 $163,410 42.55 $275,435 $108,565
Baseline
Acreage Square Footage  Sq Rt of SF Cost for Given Square Footage Cost per SF Rounded
1.64 71,438 267.28 43,577.42 0.61 43,577
Square Foot Table
Acreage Square Footage  Sq Rt of SF Cost for Given Square Footage Cost per SF
0.06 2500 50.00 8,152.03 3.26 8,152
0.11 5000 70.71 11,528.71 231 11,529
0.17 7500 86.60 14,119.73 1.88 14,120
0.23 10000 100.00 16,304.06 1.63 16,304
0.29 12500 111.80 18,228.49 1.46 18,228
0.34 15000 122.47 19,968.31 133 19,968
0.46 20000 141.42 23,057.42 115 23,057
0.57 25000 158.11 25,778.98 1.03 25,779
0.69 30000 173.21 28,239.46 0.94 28,239
0.92 40000 200.00 32,608.11 0.82 32,608
115 50000 223.61 36,456.98 0.73 36,457
1.38 60000 244.95 39,936.62 0.67 39,937
2 87120 295.16 48,123.21 0.55 48,123
3 130680 361.50 58,938.66 0.45 58,939
4 174240 417.42 68,056.50 0.39 68,057
5 217800 466.69 76,089.48 0.35 76,089
10 435600 660.00 107,606.78 0.25 107,607
15 653400 808.33 131,790.85 0.2 131,791
20 871200 933.38 152,178.97 0.17 152,179
25 1089000 1043.55 170,141.26 0.16 170,141

LV in Database Acres  $/Acre
$46,357 3.86 $21,212
$29,149 0.94 $25,519

$2,935  0.12 $23,297
$78,441  1.64 66,252
reviewed

NGH 108

4,076
5,765
7,060
8,152
9,114
9,984

11,529

12,890

14,120

16,304

18,229

19,969

24,062

29,470

34,029

38,045

53,804

65,896

76,090

85,071

USED 1/2 OF VALUE FOR NGH 108

N3 $/SF  Other Parcels in Sale
168,142 $0.49 69-01507-010
4,051 $0.59
5,140 $0.53
177,333 0.61

Land Table

107 OUTLYING COM W/INDUST ZONING
107 OUTLYING COMMERCIAL

108 E COMMERCIAL/PUD



NEIGHBORHOOD 111
LV in Database Acres

$ / Acre

Parcel Number Address Sale Date Ins Sale $ Asd. when Sold Ratio Improvement Residual $/SF Other Parcels in Sale

59-00355-000 1096 N DIXIE HWY 09/11/18 WD $500,000 $119,530  23.91 $419,461 $80,539 $57,238 0.30 $273,014 12,580  $6.27
59-01909-022 1240 N DIXIE HWY 03/25/19 WD $1,545,455 $529,950  34.29 $1,248,684 $296,771 $240,600 1.38 $215,520 59,982  $4.95
Total $2,045,455 $649,480 31.75 $1,668,145 $377,310 $297,838 0.84 2,446,717 72,832 5.18
USED ONE 2018 SALE
Baseline NO CHANGE IN LAND VALUE FOR 2023
Acreage Square Footage Sq Rt of SF Cost for Given Square Footage Cost per SF Rounded
0.84 36,590 191.29 189,538.27 5.18 189,538
Square Foot Table
Acreage Square Footage Sq Rt of SF Cost for Given Square Footage Cost per SF
0.06 2500 50.00 49,543.12 19.82 49,543
0.11 5000 70.71 70,064.55 14.01 70,065
0.17 7500 86.60 85,811.20 11.44 85,811
0.23 10000 100.00 99,086.24 9.91 99,086
0.29 12500 111.80 110,781.78 8.86 110,782
0.34 15000 122.47 121,355.36 8.09 121,355
0.46 20000 141.42 140,129.10 7.01 140,129
0.57 25000 158.11 156,669.10 6.27 156,669
0.69 30000 173.21 171,622.40 5.72 171,622
0.92 40000 200.00 198,172.48 4.95 198,172
1.15 50000 223.61 221,563.56 4.43 221,564
1.38 60000 244.95 242,710.72 4.05 242,711
2 87120 295.16 292,463.90 3.36 292,464
3 130680 361.50 358,193.67 2.74 358,194
4 174240 417.42 413,606.42 237 413,606
5 217800 466.69 462,426.03 2.12 462,426
10 435600 660.00 653,969.17 1.5 653,969
15 653400 808.33 800,945.39 1.23 800,945
20 871200 933.38 924,852.07 1.06 924,852
25 1089000 1043.55 1,034,016.05 0.95 1,034,016

Land Table

111 C-2 N DIXIE HWY

1



NEIGHBORHOOD 112, 115 & 117

Parcel Number Address Sale Date Ins Sale$ Asd. when Sold Ratio Improvement Land Residual LV in Database Acres $ / Acre $/SF  Other Parcels in Sale
49-01523-003 1300 WOOD ST 11/09/21 MLC $700,000 $131,890  18.84 $382,568 $317,432 $148,596 5.54 $57,319 241,235  $1.32 115 INDUSTRIAL
39-00160-000 425 E FRONT ST 06/08/21 WD $350,000 $140,950 40.27 $322,494 $27,506 $22,113 0.65 $42,058 28,488 $0.97 115 INDUSTRIAL
59-01909-030 1620 ROSE ST 09/30/20 WD $545,000 $187,460  34.40 $499,014 $45,986 $38,319 0.91 $50,701 39,509  $1.16 115 INDUSTRIAL
59-00417-002 601 DETROIT AVE 09/12/19 WD $1,645,000 $610,730 37.13 $1,438,609 $206,391 $176,475 4.11 $50,266 178,857 $1.15 115 INDUSTRIAL
59-01909-025 500 TERNES DR 11/26/19 WD $1,500,000 $475,880  31.73 $1,375,192 $124,808 $166,891 4.73 $26,386 206,039  $0.61 115 INDUSTRIAL
59-00417-019 444 DETROIT AVE 08/05/20 WD $170,000 $90,660 53.33 $107,149 $62,851 $71,506 1.61 $39,062 70,088 $0.90 117 NE COM IN IND PARK
Total $4,910,000 $1,637,570 33.35 $4,125,026 $784,974 $623,900 2.92 $1,679,207 764,216 $1.03 6
Baseline
Acreage Square Footage Sq Rt of SF Cost for Given Square Footage Cost per SF Rounded
2.92 127,195 356.64 131,011.06 1.03 131,011
Square Foot Table
Acreage Square Footage  Sq Rt of SF Cost for Given Square Footage Cost per SF reviewed
0.06 2500 50.00 18,367.18 7.35 18,367
0.11 5000 70.71 25,975.12 5.2 25,975
0.17 7500 86.60 31,812.90 4.24 31,813
0.23 10000 100.00 36,734.37 3.67 36,734
0.29 12500 111.80 41,070.27 3.29 41,070
0.34 15000 122.47 44,990.23 3 44,990
0.46 20000 141.42 51,950.24 2.6 51,950
0.57 25000 158.11 58,082.14 2.32 58,082
0.69 30000 173.21 63,625.79 2.12 63,626
0.92 40000 200.00 73,468.74 1.84 73,469
1.15 50000 223.61 82,140.55 1.64 82,141
1.38 60000 244.95 89,980.46 15 89,980
2 87120 295.16 108,425.52 1.24 108,426
3 130680 361.50 132,793.60 1.02 132,794
4 174240 417.42 153,336.84 0.88 153,337
5 217800 466.69 171,435.80 0.79 171,436
10 435600 660.00 242,446.84 0.56 242,447
15 653400 808.33 296,935.52 0.45 296,936
20 871200 933.38 342,871.60 0.39 342,872
25 1089000 1043.55 383,342.11 0.35 383,342




